Note: Amounts may not sum due to rounding
(1) Income contribution and the annualized return on equity calculated net of any direct expenses associated with investments (e.g., loan fulfillment fees and loan servicing fees), but before tax expenses; some of the

income associated with the investment strategies may be subject to taxation
(2) Categorization of income as market-driven value changes based on management assessment; income excluding market-driven value changes does not represent REIT taxable income and is a non-GAAP figure
(3) Equity allocated represents management’s internal allocation; certain financing balances and associated interest expenses are allocated between investments based on management’s assessment of target

leverage ratios and required capital or liquidity to support the investment
(4) Includes legacy distressed loan portfolio and opportunistic investments in GSE CRT
(5) ROE calculated as a percentage of total equity

($ in millions, except EPS)
Total Income

Contribution(1)

Market-Driven

Value Changes(2)

Income Excluding

Market-Driven

Value Changes(1)(2)

WA Equity

Allocated(3)

Annualized Return

on Equity (ROE)(1)

Credit sensitive strategies:

Organically-created investments in GSE CRT 45.4$   30.9$   14.6$   360$   50%

PMT Non-Agency Subordinate MBS 2.2   1.6   0.6   31   29%

Other credit sensitive strategies(4) 9.7   6.4   3.3   94   41%

Net credit sensitive strategies 57.3$   38.9$   18.4$   485$   47%

Interest rate sensitive strategies:

MSRs (incl. recapture) (20.5)$   (45.8)$   25.3$

Agency MBS 67.5   63.6   3.9

Non-Agency Senior MBS 0.8   0.3   0.6

Interest rate hedges (54.9)   (54.9)

Net interest rate sensitive strategies (7.0)$   (36.7)$   29.7$   1,153$   -2%

Correspondent production 1.8$   -$   1.8$   170$   4%

Cash, short term investments, and other 1.6$   1.6$   176$   4%

Management fees & corporate expenses (14.9)   n/a (14.9)   -3%

Corporate(5) (13.3)$   n/a (13.3)$   176$   -3%

Benefit / (Provision) for income tax expense 21.9$   23.5   (1.7)$

Net income 60.7$   25.7$   35.0$   1,984$   12%

Dividends on preferred stock 10.5$   541$   8%

Net income attributable to common shareholders 50.2$   1,443$   14%

Diluted EPS 0.50$

13

HEDGING APPROACH CENTRAL TO PMT’S INTEREST RATE SENSITIVE INVESTMENTS

• PMT seeks to manage interest rate risk exposure on a

“global” basis, recognizing interest rate sensitivities across

its investment strategies

• In 1Q23, MSR fair value decreased slightly(1)

‒ Interest rates declined over the quarter, modestly increasing
projected prepayment speeds

• Net fair value declines in Agency MBS, interest rate hedges
and related tax impacts

‒ Agency MBS increased in fair value due to declining interest
rates

‒ More than offset by interest rate hedge fair value declines

[…]

(1) The fair value of PMT’s organically-created GSE CRT investments from is reflected on PMT’s balance sheet as deposits securing CRT arrangements, and derivative and credit risk transfer strip assets or liabilities, net of the interest-only security payable
(2) As discussed in Note 6 – Variable Interest Entities to our Quarterly Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2022, we consolidate the assets and liabilities in the trust that issued the subordinate bonds; accordingly, this investment is shown

as Loans at fair value and Asset-backed financing of variable interest entities on our consolidated balance sheet
(3) Includes legacy distressed loan portfolio and opportunistic investments in GSE CRT; net new investments also reflect sales in performing and non-performing loans as a part of PMT’s strategy to exit the investments; includes $8.3 million in carrying

value of real estate acquired in settlement of loans at 3/31/23
(4) MBS = Mortgage-backed securities; net new investments in Agency MBS represents rebalancing of the MBS portfolio (considered along with to be announced hedges in managing PMT’s interest rate risk) and runoff
(5) Net new investments represents new investments net of sales, liquidations, and runoff

Long-term mortgage

asset

Assets carrying

value at

12/31/2022

Net new

investments(5)

Fair value

changes

Assets carrying

value at

3/31/2023

Credit Risk Transfer(1) 1,144$   (27)$   31$   1,148$

Investment in

Investor Loan

Securitizations(2)

89$   (0)$   1$   90$

Other Credit Sensitive

Strategies
189$   13$   7$   208$

MSR(3) 4,013$   8$   (46)$   3,975$

Non-Agency

Senior MBS(4) 22$   (0)$   0$   22$

Agency MBS(4) 4,263$   84$   64$   4,410$

Total 9,720$   77$   57$   9,854$

21

MSR ASSET VALUATION

(1)  Owned MSR portfolio and excludes loans acquired for sale at fair value

Pool UPB(1) $231,615

Weighted Average Coupon 3.5%

Weighted Average Servicing fee 0.29%

Weighted Average Prepayment speed assumption (CPR) 6.7%

Fair value $3,975

As a multiple of servicing fee 5.95

March 31, 2023

Unaudited ($ in millions)

   Mortgage Servicing

   Rights

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

-75 -50 -25 0 25 50 75

"Long" Assets MSRs/CRT and Hedges Net Exposure

22

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVE STRATEGIES DESIGNED TO MITIGATE INTEREST RATE VOLATILITY

Estimated Sensitivity to Changes in Interest Rates at 3/31/23
% change in PMT’s
shareholders’ equity

• PMT’s interest rate risk exposure is managed on a “global” basis

– Multiple mortgage-related investment strategies with complementary interest rate sensitivities

– Utilization of financial hedge instruments

– Contributes to stability of book value

(1)  Includes loans acquired for sale and IRLCs (net of associated hedges), Agency and Non-Agency MBS assets